PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6564035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GB MOULDING, LLC	01/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIELSEN MOULDING, LLC
Street Address:	2063 FOSTER AVENUE
City:	WHEELING
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8733004
Patent Number:	D529298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128324358

Email: jwiggins@foley.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL J. BROWN/FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102813-0133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARSHALL J. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/marshall j brown/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=102813-0133 - Change of Name -- GB MOULDING LLC - Nielsen Moulding LLC#page1.tif source=102813-0133 - Change of Name -- GB MOULDING LLC - Nielsen Moulding LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506517260 REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0117

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GB MOULDING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GB MOULDING, LLC" TO "NIELSEN MOULDING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 11:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

4428821 8100 SR# 20210253613

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202395876

Date: 01-28-21

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0118 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:48 AM 01/28/2021
FILED 11:48 AM 01/28/2021
SR 20210253613 - File Number 4428821

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

2. Change Registered Agent, New Agent: Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808-1674 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificathe	Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808-1674 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificathe	as follows: 1. Amend th NIELSEN MOU	e name of the Company	/ to:
	the day of January, A.D. 202 By: Roughs	Corporation 251 Little	Service Company Falls Drive	Agent:
		- 10 m ² 10	and the second s	ave executed this Certifica A.D. 2021
Name: Robert King, Officer			Name: Robe	Authorized Person(s)

PATENT

REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 02/22/2021